



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.397 OF 2026 (F)

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.112 OF 2025 (F)

THE GOA RIVER SAND PROTECTORS

NETWORK THR ITS SECRETARY

... PETITIONER

Versus

OCTAVIO A RODRIGUES

... RESPONDENT

Mr Viraj Bakre and Mr Om D'Costa, Advocates for the Petitioner.

**CORAM:- SUMAN SHYAM &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 23rd February, 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr V. Bakre, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner. Alleging willful disobedience of the directions contained in the judgment and order dated 15.10.2025 passed by this Court, this Contempt Petition has been filed.

2. We have perused the statements made in the Contempt Petition.

3. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 23.03.2026.

4. Court notice be issued to the Respondents. Petitioner to furnish copy of the petition in the Registry for issuance of notice.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

SUMAN SHYAM, J.