



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.397 OF 2026 (F)

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.112 OF 2025 (F)

THE GOA RIVER SAND PROTECTORS

NETWORK THR ITS SECRETARY

... PETITIONER

Versus

OCTAVIO A RODRIGUES

... RESPONDENT

Mr Viraj Bakre, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Deep D. Shirodkar, Additional Government Advocate for State.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 23rd March, 2026

P.C.

Mr Deep Shirodkar, Learned Additional Government Advocate puts in appearance for Respondent State. Three weeks granted to file affidavit-in-reply. List this Petition on 28.04.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.