



siddhi

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.397 OF 2026 (F)

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.112 OF 2025 (F)

THE GOA RIVER SAND PROTECTORS

NETWORK THR ITS SECRETARY

... PETITIONER

Versus

OCTAVIO A RODRIGUES

... RESPONDENT

Mr Viraj Bakre and Ms. Malissa Simoes, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Deep D. Shirodkar, Additional Government Advocate for
State.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 28th April, 2026

P.C.

1. The Captain of Ports shall place on record inspection reports with a covering affidavit by 05.05.2026.
2. All miscellaneous applications that may be filed in the PILWP shall also be listed on the Board on the same day.
3. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.